H i g h - S p e e d  O p to c o u p l e r s
S
e
l
e
c
t
o

K6N135 6N135
K6N136 6N136
Ordering Information
V O 2 6 0 1 - X 0 1 7 T
Prefix Base Part Number Options Definition Tape and Reel Options
Option 1: Optocouplers for safe electrical insulation per DIN VDE 0884
Option 6: Optocouplers with 10.16 mm (0.4”) through-hole lead spread
Option 7: Optocouplers with SMD lead form bend, 0.9 mm maximum standoff height
Option 9: Optocouplers with SMD lead form bend, 0.25 mm maximum standoff height
Option T: Tape and reel option, combined with only options 7 and 9
Examples:
VO4661-X017T - VO4661, SMD gull wing with 0.9 mm standoff height, VDE approved, tape and reel
SFH6731-X016 - SFH6731, 10.16 mm (0.4”) lead spread, VDE approved
6N135-X009T - 6N135, SMD gull wing with 0.25 mm standoff height, tape and reel
SFH6138-X001 - SFH6138, VDE approved
This field is always 4 characters long and commences with the character X. In the case of surface mounted products in tape
and reel format, the tape and reel option character “T” will follow this field. The possible combinations for these fields are: X001,
X006, X007, X007T, X009T, X016, X017, X019, X017T, X019T. For SOIC-8 and SOP-5 packages, only option 1 can be added.
Please note, not all option combinations are readily available. Please contact your local Vishay sales office.